## MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE HELD ON 08 .01.2021 IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, SREE SANKARA COLLEGE, KALADY AT 03.45 p.m.

Present: Dr. Anitha Abraham, Associate Professor, Department of Physics

Smt. Sreeja G., Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science

Dr. Rupesh R., Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi

Shri Kishore Kumar V.B., Library Assistant

Consequent to the proposed shift to offline mode of teaching, which was otherwise rendered online due to the spread of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Committee was convened to assess the situation in respect of the anti-ragging initiatives in the Campus.

The Committee was necessitated to be reconstituted owing to the completion of the course of study by the Student Representatives of the Committee. Moreover, the Parent Representatives have also to be substituted, since their wards completed their studies in the Institution.

Having assessed the suitability and competence, it was resolved to recommend the induction of the following students as Student Representatives in the Committee :

- 1. Aparna Santhosh, DC II Economics
- 2. Rishikanth K R B. Voc II year Tourism & Hospitality

Further, the recommended Parent Representatives are as follows:

- 1. Smt.Sandhya G Nair
- 2. Smt. Asa P S

The Committee further observed that the presence of one more representative from the Teaching Faculty would render the Committee with more ease of functioning.

Accordingly, it was resolved to recommend the nomination of Smt.Kavitha Sivadas, Assistant Professor, Department of History, to the Committee.

Anitha Abraham

Sreeja G.

Rupesh R.

Kishore Kumar V.B

Dr SURESH A. PRINCIPAL

SREE SANKARA COLLEGE

KALADY - 683 574

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE HELD ON 18.02.2021 IN THE CHAMBERS OF THE PRINCIPAL, SREE SANKARA COLLEGE, KALADY AT 02.30 p.m.

Present: Dr. A.Suresh, Principal

Dr. Anitha Abraham, Associate Professor, Department of Physics

Smt. Kavitha Sivadas, Assistant Professor, Department of History

Smt. Sreeja G., Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science

Dr. Rupesh R., Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi

Shri Anoop V.P., Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce

A complaint received alleging ragging of a student in the campus was brought to the notice of the Committee by the Chairman. On due deliberations, it was decided to constitute a Committee comprising of senior faculty members of related Committees for a judicious adjudication of the matter.

A.Suresh

Anitha Abraham

Sreeja G.

Rupesh R.

Kayitha Siyadas

Anoop V.P.

Dr SURESHA.
PRINCIPAL
SREE SANKARA COLLEGE
KALADY - 683 574



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE HELD ON 08
.03.2021 IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, SREE SANKARA COLLEGE, KALADY
AT 03.45 p.m.

Present: Dr. Anitha Abraham, Associate Professor, Department of Physics

Smt. Kavitha Sivadas, Assistant Professor, Department of History

Smt. Sreeja G., Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science

Dr. Rupesh R., Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi

Shri Kishore Kumar V.B., Library Assistant

The Committee was informed by the Convener that the nominated team sat on the complaint, adhering to the due procedures, by hearing the complainant, accused and their parents. On a scrutiny of the facts and circumstances of the case and the depositions of the stakeholders, it was found that the incident has no bearing, whatsoever, to bring it within the domain of ragging.

On deliberations regarding the measures to be adopted for an effective containment of the process of ragging, it was resolved as follows:

1. The physical copy of the mandatory undertaking, as regards the anti-ragging initiative, be collected from the students in the ensuing academic year.

2. The functioning of the anti-ragging squad be oriented in such a way as to effectively contain the menace.

Anitha Abraham

Sreeja G.

Kishore Kumar V.B.

Kavita Sivadas

Rupesh R.

Dr SURESHA.
PRINCIPAL
SREE SANKARA COLLEGE
KALADY - 683 574